Series
641/642/643
ASCO™ Aluminum Filter Regulator
Visit our website at Emerson.com/ASCO
1
Features
•	 High flow filter regulator with a wide range of options
•	 Metallic body, bonnet, bowl equipped with powder coating to handle

ASCO™ Aluminum Filter Regulator
641/642/643
How to Order
Port Type
8 NPT
G ISO 228/1-G
Regulating Pressure Range
H 7.3-152.3 PSIG (0.5 to 10.5 bar)
Product Series
641 up to 101.7 SCFM (2880 LPM)
642 up to 204.8 SCFM (5800 LPM)
643 up to 370.8 SCFM (10500 LPM)
Options (6)
A00 No Options
106 Low Temp (-52°C/-61°F to 90°C/194°F)  (1&3)
109 FKM Seals (-20°C/-4°F to 80°C/176°F) (1)
101 Stainless Steel Bracket
A01 T-Handle (1)
A02 Low Copper Body, Bonnet & Bowl (3&7)
103 Tamper Proof
121 Non Relieving
123 Right to Left Flow Direction
117 ATEX 1-21
AAN CRN
AAT UKCA
207 101+109
214 101+117
351 101+109+117
Port Size
1 1/4” (641 or 642)
2 3/8” (641)
3 1/2” (641 or 642)
4 3/4” (643)
5 1” (643)
Gauge
0 No gauge (1/8” port)
1 No gauge (1/4” port)
Q Carbon Steel Gauge 1/8” NPT (-40°C to 70°C)
R Carbon Steel Gauge 1/4” NPT (-40°C to 70°C)
S 316 Stainless Steel Gauge 1/8” NPT
(-40°C to 70°C)
T 316 Stainless Steel Gauge 1/4” NPT
(-40°C to 70°C)
Notes:
(1) Quick relief & low temp combination not available.
Auto drain & low temp combination not available.
FKM seals & low temp combination not available.
FKM seals & quick relief combination not available.
T-Handle & tamper proof combination not available.
(2) Filter default PE - 40 Micron (Bronze or Stainless Steel options available), Stainless Steel Filter for 641 only.
Low temp only available for Stainless Steel Filter.
(3) Available only for 641.
(4) Available only for 642 & 643.
(5) Available only for 641 & 642.
(6) If multiple options are required, please use ASCO configurator on the website to generate the part number (www.asco.com), or consult your local ASCO office for details.
(7) Consult your local ASCO office for material request.
8 641 A P A 0 1 0 A00 H M
Drain
M Brass Manual Drain
Q Stainless Steel Manual Drain
B Stainless Steel Auto Drain NC,
Male M12 Barb Connection (1,3,7)
A Brass Auto Drain NO,
Female G1/8” Connection (1,4)
C Stainless Steel Auto Drain NC,
Female 1/8” NPT Connection (1,3,7)
D Brass Auto Drain NC,
Male G1/8” Connection (1,4)
Revision
A Initial Release
Filter Elements (2)
A 40 Micron, PE Filter
B 05 Micron, PE Filter